504676242 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4722964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIADONG MA	12/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLIS INC.
Street Address:	8191 LEMONT ROAD
City:	DARIEN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29554130
Application Number:	29624793
Application Number:	29624789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN GIROUX

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 145224.011400/012000/0121	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN GIROUX
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Giroux/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=145224_011400_012000_012100Assignment#page1.tif source=145224_011400_012000_012100Assignment#page2.tif source=145224_011400_012000_012100Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504676242 REEL: 044329 FRAME: 0074

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jiadong Ma, residing at 8805 Robert Road, Darien, IL 60561, ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful inventions detailed in the patent applications identified in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to SLIS INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 8191 Lemont Road, Darien, IL 60561 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the inventions invented by me, and the applications for patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign, and international applications thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent which may be granted thereon, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and equivalent officers in foreign jurisdictions, to issue said letters patent to SLIS INC., its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

I covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, foreign, and international applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, reissue, foreign, or international applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when any of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or utility model or design protection for said inventions in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignee hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of

<u> Vacamber</u>, 20 17.

Jiadong Ma (signature)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of:)
State of:
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of
20, by proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

File			
WRITING IMPLEMENT	29/554,130	02/08/2016	U.S.
WATER TOY HANDLE	29/624,793	11/03/2017	U.S.
WATER TOY	29/624,789	11/03/2017	U.S.

PATENT REEL: 044329 FRAME: 0077